Article 6 
The total number of shares authorized to be issued by 
the Company shall be seventy million (70,000,000) 
shares. 

(Total Number of Authorized Shares) 
Article 6 
The total number of shares authorized to be issued 
by the Company shall be two hundred eighty 
million (280,000,000) shares. 

(3) Schedule 

Date of resolution by the Board of Directors February 6, 2026 (Friday) 

Effective date April 1, 2026 (Wednesday) 

3. Changes to shareholder benefits program due to share split 
(1) Reason for change 

The Company offers shareholder benefits to express gratitude to shareholders for their continued support and